Republic of the Philippines
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS

CENTRAL OFFICE
(] Manila
'1"
MEMORANDUM
FOR H ROBERTO R. BERNARDO, CESO I

Undersecretary for Operations in NCR,
Regions III, IV-A, IV-B, V, VI, VII and VIII
This Department

This refers to the memorandum dated March 20, 2023 of Regional Director ROSELLER A.
TOLENTINO - DPWH Regional Office III, endorsing the request of District Engineer
ARMANDO Z. MANABAT, Nueva Ecija 1%* District Engineering Office, for approval of Modification of
the project under FY 2023 General Appropriations Act (GAA), RA 11936, to wit;

Project Description { s e

UACS No. 310101100989000
Project ID: P0O0712707LZ

ORGANIZATIONAL OUTCOME 1 : Ensure Safe and ORGANIZATIONAL OUTCOME 1 : Ensure Safe and
Reliable National Road System - Asset Preservation | Reliable National Road System - Asset

Program - Preventive Maintenance - Primary Roads Preservation Program - Preventive Maintenance -

Primary Roads

Daang Maharlika (LZ) - K0205 + 500 - K0206 +
442, K0206 + 894 - K0207 + 000 Daang Maharlika (LZ) - K0202 + 000 — K0202
+ 050, K0205 + 681 — K0206 + 442, K0206 +
894 — K0207 + 000

Type of Work / Unit Cost | Allocation Type of Work / Unit Cost | Estimated
Physical Target ('000) ('000) Physical Target | ('000) | Cost ("000)
CW1 - Preventive CW1 - Preventive
Maintenance of #8,107.54 Maintenance of #8,865.50
Road: Asphalt 9121/ Lane | £15,680.00 Road: Asphait 8906/ Lane | #13,936.58
Overlay/ 1.934 Lane Km Overlay/ 1.572
Km Lane Km g:ﬁlé m “
owr-CW - !
Preventive | 5,7 434.2
Maintenanceof | "o % ohe | p1,743.42
Road: Coml:nu Km Z
Reblocking/ 0.10 ,
Lane Km F34.4n|
EAO £320.00 EAO . R320.00
Total £16,000.00 Total £16,000.00
Justification:

« Change in station limits is due to actual site validation and due to overlapping with Regional Office
project (i.e., GAA 2023, UACS - 310104100552000 with Project ID - P00712782L2).
Decrease in physical target is based on increase in material cost as per CMPD for 3 Quarter of
CY 2022, increased on labor rates as per standard labor rates, and increased in equipment
rental due to fuel price increased.

Attached are the following supporting documents.

« Certificate of Reasonableness of Cost Estimate, Certificate of Availability of Funds, Program of
Works, Detailed Unit Price Analysis, Geotagged Photos, GIS Map, and Detailed Engineering
Design l

A

@




A -%7%

Daang Mahariika (LZ) - K0202 + 000 — K0202 + 050,

K0205 + 681 — K0206 + 442, K0206 + 894 — KO207 + 000-POO712707LZ
page 20f2

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is in order. Hence,
oréBy recommended for the Undersecretary’s consideration and approval.

FSSISTa Eary-Tor-Operations in NCR,
Regions III, IV-A, IV-B, V, VI, VII and VIII

Recommending Approval:

MARIA CATALINA E. CABRAL, Ph.D., CESO I
Undersecretary for Planning and
Public-Private Partnership Services

APPROVED / DISAPRROYED:

ROBERTO R.MRDO, CESOI

Undersecretary for Operations in NCR,
Regions III, IV-A, IV-B, V, VI, VII and VIII

2.6 BCL/AVM/RRB
Project ID: P007127070Z




